CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business PSC NO: 2 - Telephone Effective Date: August 1, 2017 Leaf: 243 Revision: 7 Superseding Revision: 6

FACILITIES-BASED DATA AND VOICE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 11 - ONE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

- 11.12 OneSolutions Enhanced (Cont'd.)
 - 11.12.3 Application of Rates
 - A. Term Discounts Discounts are available to customers who subscribe to OneSolutions Enhanced under one, two or three year term contracts.
 - Basic Monthly Recurring Charges Monthly recurring charges as described below apply to Customers who subscribe to OneSolutions Enhanced service.
 - C. Domestic Toll and Toll-Free Usage Customers who exceed their allotted domestic toll and toll-free usage number of minutes in any given month will be billed a per minute rate on their overage minutes.
 - Extended Area Service Monthly Recurring Charges
 An Extended Area Service (EAS) monthly recurring charge (MRC) applies to Customers who reside in rate centers where the Company does not have a node.
 An EAS charge is in addition to the OneSolutions Enhanced basic monthly recurring charge.

11.12.4 Rates

Basic Monthly Recurring Charges	MRC	
OneSolutions Enhanced – initial 6 line – Month to Month	\$1,074.13 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced – initial 6 line – 1 year	\$820.94 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced – initial 6 line – 2 year	\$744.21 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced – initial 6 line – 3 year	\$667.50 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced Add Line – Month to Month	\$50.19 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced Add Line – 1 year	\$38.36 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced Add Line – 2 year	\$38.36 (I)	
OneSolutions Enhanced Add Line – 3 year	\$38.36 (I)	
Domestic Toll and Toll-Free Usage	Per Minute Rate	
Domestic Toll and Toll-Free Usage, overage rate	\$0.0390	

Issued By:	Vice President,	Tax, Atlanta	GA 30309
------------	-----------------	--------------	----------